
 

ՀԱՂՈՐԴԱԳՐՈՒԹԻՒՆ 
  

17 Մարտ 2020 

Թորոնթօ, Գանատա 

Սիրելի հաւատացեալներ, 

 

Միացեալ Նահանգներու եւ Գանատայի Տիրամայր Նարեկի Հայ Կաթողիկէ 
եկեղեցւոյ առաջնորդի՝ Արհի. Միքայէլ եպս. Մուրատեանի հրանագներուն 

համաձայն,  Թորոնթոյի Ս. Գրիգոր Լուսաւորիչ Հայ Կաթողիկէ Եկեղեցին այսու կու 
գայ իմացնելու հայ հաւատացեալ հասարակութեան թէ՝


1. Թեմիս առաջնորդ՝ Արհի. Միքայէլ եպս. Մուրատեանը առժամաբար կը 
վերացնէ Կիրակի օրուայ Ս. Պատարագի ներկայութեան պարտաւորութիւնը 

մինչեւ Ծաղկազարդի Կիրակին 5 Ապրիլ 2020։  


2. Կիրակնօրեայ Ս. Պատարագները Թորոնթոյի Ս. Գրիգոր Լուսաւորիչ Հայ 
Կաթաղողիկէ Եկեղեցւոյ մէջ պիտի մատուցուին ԴՌՆՓԱԿ , խորանի 
սպասաւորաց դասի մասնակցութեամբ միայն։ Հաւատացեալները հրաւիրուած 
են Facebook Live-ով հետեւելու Սրբազան Արարողութեան առաւօտեան ժամը 11-

ին։ https://www.facebook.com/StGregoryArmenianCatholicChurchOfToronto/


3. Ուրբաթ, 20 Մարտէն սկսեալ՝ երեկոյեան Ճանապարհ Խաչի ջերմեռանդութիւնը 
առժամաբար տեղի պիտի չ՚ունենայ։


Եկեղեցական իշխանութիւնները կը շարունակեն մօտէն հետեւելու ներկայ 

կացութեան հանգրուաններուն մինչեւ նոր ուղղութիւններ։ Շնորհակալութիւն կը 
յայտնենք ձեր համբերատար հասկացողութեան, միասնաբար մեր աղօթքները 
բարձրացնելով Ամենակալին հայցելով ի Տեառնէ՝ բժշկութիւն, առողջութիւն, եւ 
խաղաղութիւն աշխարհի։ 
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ANNOUNCEMENT 

March 17, 2020  

Toronto Canada 

Dear Faithful, 

In  following  the  guidelines  of  His  Excellency  Mikael  Mouradian,  Bishop  of  the 

Armenian Catholic Eparchy of Our Lady of Nareg in the United States and Canada, 
St.  Gregory  the  Illuminator  Armenian  Catholic  Church  of  Toronto,  announces  the 

following changes that have been implemented to meet the spiritual needs of the 
faithful. 

1. His Excellency Bishop Mikael Mouradian, has temporarily lifted the obligation to 

attend Sunday Mass until Palm Sunday, April 5, 2020. 

2. Sunday Divine Liturgies at St. Gregory the Illuminator Armenian Catholic Church 

of Toronto will be celebrated behind CLOSED DOORS with the participation of 
the Deacons and Altar Servers only. Our parishioners are invited to participate 

online  through  Facebook  Live  on  Sunday’s  at  11AM  on  our  Parish’s  page: 
www.facebook.com/StGregoryArmenianCatholicChurchOfToronto/ 

3. Starting this Friday, March 20, the Stations of the Cross scheduled for 7:30PM 

will be cancelled until further notice. 

We  will  continue  to  closely  monitor  the  current  situation  for  the  safety  of  our 
faithful until further instruction. We thank you all for your understanding and we 

ask our faithful to unite in prayer, asking God for healing, health, and peace for the 

entire world.
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